

Question on Notice
No. 1729

Asked on 15 November 2018

Mr R Molhoek asked Premier and Minister for Trade (Hon. A Palaszczuk)―

QUESTION:

With reference to the appointment of the new Director-General of the Department of Aboriginal and Torres Strait Islander Partnerships—
Will the Premier advise (a) when the employment contract was signed, (b) when employment commenced, (c) the annual remuneration and (d) the substantive position of the prior acting Director-General?

ANSWER:

a) Signed by Dr Chris Sarra on 25 July 2018 and by me as Premier on 3 August 2018.
b) 7 August 2018.
c) Total Remuneration Package $467,002 p.a.
d) Deputy Director-General, Policy.

